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No. 995, A.] [Published February 9, 1960.

CHAPTER 644

AN ACT to appropriate $4,759.85 ‘from the general fund to Henry G.
Lee; Roland and Catherine Sasse; Nathan H. Rinehart; Mathias
Meinholz; Jennie Hoffman, executrix of the estate of John Dobro-
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‘gowski, deceased; and. ' Walter and Lillie Maxwell, for payment of
claims made by them against the state.

The people of the state of W’isco'rtsih,“repmsented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund $85.00 to
Henry G. Lee to compensate him for damages resulting from an accident
at Whitewater State College on June 7, 1959. Acceptance of this appro-
priation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any
claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $13. 60 to
Roland and Catherme Sasse to compensate them for expenses incurred
as a result of injuries suffered by their minor daughter, Lynn, in an
accident at the State Fair Grounds on June 11, 1958. - Acceptance of this
appropriation shall operate as a full and complete releagse to the state
for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 3. There is appropriated from the general fund $23.30 to
Nathan H. Rinehart to compensate him for damages resulting from an
accident at the University of Wisconsin on February 18, 1959. Accept-
ance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release
to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 4. There'is appropriated from the general fund $544.50 to
Mathias Meinholz to compensate him for damages resulting from an
accident involving a motor vehicle operated by the Wisconsin National
Guard on February 25, 1956. Acceptance of this appropriation shall
operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim on
account of such damages.

SECTION 5. There ‘is appropnated from the general fund $1,945.30
to Jennie Hoffman, executrix of the estate of John: Dobrogowskl, deceased,
to compensate said estate for the loss of the decedent’s share in the final
liquidation of the State Building and Loan Association. ' Acceptance of
this appropriation shall operate..as a full and complete release to the
state for any claim on account of such. damages...

SECTION 6. There is approprlated from the general fund $2,148.15
to Walter and Lillie Maxwell to compensate them:for damages resulting
from the closing of their dnve-m theatre pursuant to improper directives
of the industrial commission. Acceptance-of this appropriation shall
operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim on account
of such damages.

Approved January 29, 1960
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